
B.—No. In. 2 ESTIMATES FOR THE

PERMANENT CHAR' -ES.

186'r-8.

Treasury Bills Act, 1866—
Interest on £125,000 @ 4d. per cent, per diem ...„ £25,000 ,, „ „ for 6 months

£

7,625
758

8.

0
6

d.

0
8

£ s. d.

Public Belts Act, 1867—
Interest on £260,000 @ 7 per cent, for 6 months 9,100 0 0

Total, Interest and Sinking Fund 237,348 16 10

Legislative Officers Salaries Act, 1867—
Legislative Council—

Speaker ...
Chairman of Committees
Clerk

600
300
400

0
0
0

0
0
0

1,300 0 O
House of Eepresentatives—

Speaker ...
Chairmanof Committees
Clerk
Clerk Assistant

600
400
600
400

0
0
0
0

0
o
0
0

2,000 0 0
Audit Act Amendment Act, 1865—

Auditor 800 0 O

Comptroller's Act, 1865—
Comptroller ... 800 0 O

Attorney-General's Act, 1866—Attorney-General 1,000 0 O

Native Schools Act, 1867—
Contributions to Schools 4,000 0 O

Panama Mail Service Amendment Act—
Proportion of Subsidy 55,000 0 O

Public Debts Apportionment Act—Taranaki guarantee 2,200 0 O

Waste Lands Act, 1858—
Secretary for Crown Lands
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Draughtsman
Assistant ditto
Messenger ...

600
250
200
150
80

250
160
27

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
7

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
6

Pensions Act, 1856—
\V. Swainson

1,717 7 <>
400 0 0

Martin's Annuity Act, 185S—
Sir W.Martin 333 6 s

Mayne Pension Act, 1865—
E. Mayne 200 0 O

Nixon Pension Act, 1865—
Sisters of the late Colonel Nixon 150 O 0

Armitage Pension Act, 1865—
Widow of J. Armitage ... 150 0 o

Civil Service Superannuation Act—Pensions and Allowances 2,500 0 o
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