PERMANENT CHARGES.

						1867-8.					
·					£	s.	d.	£	8.	d.	
Treasury Bills Act, 1866— Interest on £125,000 @ 4d. per cent. per diem ,, ,, £25,000 ,, ,, for 6 months					7,625 758	0 6	0 8				
" " "±25	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,	, 10r b	montus	100	U	°¦				
Public Debts Act, I Interest on £26		cent. for	6 months		9,100	0	0				
Total	L, Interest an	d Sinkin	G FUND			-		237,348	16	10	
Legislative Officers Legislative Coun	Salaries Act, 18	67									
Speaker					600	0	0				
Chairman of C	ommittees				3 00	0	0				
Clerk	•••	•••	•••	[_	400	0	0	1,300	0	0	
House of Repres Speaker					600	0	0	1,000	Ŭ	v	
Chairman of C			•••		400	0	0				
Clerk	• • •		•••		600	0	0				
Clerk Assistan	t		• • •		400	0	0	0.000	^	_	
Audit Act Amendme	ent Act, 1865-							2,000 800	0	0	
Comptroller's Act, 1											
Comptroller	***	•••	•••		•••			800	0	0	
Attorney-General's Attorney-General			•••					1,000	0	0	
Native Schools Act, Contributions to								4,000	0	0	
Panama Mail Servic	a Amondonant A	at						,			
Proportion of Sul				•				55,000	0	0	
<i>Public Debts Apport</i> Taranaki guarante								2,200	Δ	0	
Taranami Saarant		•••	•••		***			2,200	·	•	
Waste Lands Act, 18				j							
Secretary for Cro	wn Lands	•••	•••		600	0	0				
Clerk Clerk	***	• • • •	•••		250 200	0	0				
Clerk	•••	***	•••		150	ŏ	o				
Clerk	•••		•••	:::	80	ŏ	ŏ				
Draughtsman		•••			250	0	0				
Assistant ditto	• • •				160	0	0				
Messenger	•••	•••			27	7	6	1 717	H	~	
Pensions Act, 1856– W. Swainson								1,717 400	7	6	
									-	-	
Martin's Annuity Ac Sir W. Martin		•••	•••		•••			333	6	8	
Mayne Pension Act, E. Mayne	1865—				•••			200	0	0	
Nixon Pension Act,	1865—	•			***						
Sisters of the late	Colonel Nixon	•••	•••		•••			150	0	0	
Armitage Pension Ac Widow of J. Arm								150	0	0	
Civil Service Superar	nnuation Act.			1							
Pensions and Allo		•••	•••		•••			2,500	0	0	